the Company or others for film, cinema or show business.- 

IV. #The liability of the Members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on 

the shares held by them. 

*V.  The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1,28,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 

Twenty-Eight Crores Only) consisting of 86,00,00,000 (Eighty-Six Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- 

each (Rupees One only) and 4,20,00,000 (Four Crores Twenty Lakhs) Preference Shares of Rs. 

10/- each (Rupee Ten Only) with the power to the Board to increase or reduce and alter the capital 

We, the several persons, whose names and addresses are subscribed, are desirous of being formed into 

a Company in pursuance of this Memorandum of Association, and we respectively agree to take the

[...]

S/o. Sri Thakur Prasad Poddar (Two Hundred) 

18, Armenian Street,  

Calcutta-700 001  

(Business)  

SURESH KUMAR AGARWAL 200 

S/o, Late Laxman Prasad Agarwal (Two Hundred) 

32, Armenian Street,  

Calcutta-700 001  

( Chartered Accountant )  

1400 

TOTAL (One Thousand 

Four Hundred) 

Dated 28th day of June. 1982 

THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES 

(INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956) 

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION 

OF 

AUTHUM   INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 

Interpretation 

I. (1) In these Articles —

[...]

RAVI PODDAR 200 

S/o. Sri Thakur Prasad Poddar (Two Hundred) 

18, Armenian Street,  
Calcutta-700 001  

(Business)  

SURESH KUMAR AGARWAL 200 

S/o, Late Laxman Prasad Agarwal (Two Hundred) 

32, Armenian Street,  
Calcutta-700 001  

(Chartered Accountant)  

1400 

TOTAL (One Thousand 

Four Hundred) 

Dated 28th day of June, 1982